

## Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030  
 Website: [www.boschindia.com](http://www.boschindia.com); e-mail Id: [investor@in.bosch.com](mailto:investor@in.bosch.com); Phone:+91-80-67528626  
 CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Current three months ended December 31, 2017	Preceding three months ended September 30, 2017	Corresponding three months ended December 31, 2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 1)	307,192	281,185	288,450	871,421	846,965	1,124,256
2.	Profit before tax from continuing operations	42,291	52,615	29,907	141,087	143,201	209,437
3.	Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	32	-	37,113	37,113
4.	Profit for the period from continuing operations after tax	28,101	35,334	21,476	93,696	101,256	144,407
5.	Profit for the period from discontinued operation after tax	-	-	343	-	28,809	29,705
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29,974	39,537	14,200	104,965	132,710	188,120
7.	Equity Share Capital	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052
8.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						876,912
9.	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operations						
	(a) Basic	92.1	115.8	69.6	307.0	324.4	465.2
	(b) Diluted	92.1	115.8	69.6	307.0	324.4	465.2

### Notes:

1. The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017. GST is collected on behalf of the Government and no economic benefit flows to the entity, consequently revenue for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2017 is presented net of GST. Accordingly, the gross sales figures for the quarter are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results. Gross sales and net sales (net of excise duty) for these periods are mentioned below:

	Current three months ended December 31, 2017	Preceding three months ended September 30, 2017	Corresponding three months ended December 31, 2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2017
Gross sales/ Revenue from operations	307,192	281,185	288,450	871,421	846,965	1,124,256
Excise duty	-	-	(19,176)	(18,209)	(60,186)	(80,744)
Net sales/ Revenue from operations (Net of excise duty)	307,192	281,185	269,274	853,212	786,779	1,043,512

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the companies website at [www.boschindia.com](http://www.boschindia.com)

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : February 5, 2018

(Soumitra Bhattacharya)  
 Managing Director

 **BOSCH**  
 Invented for life

# Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030

Website: [www.boschindia.com](http://www.boschindia.com); e-mail Id: [investor@in.bosch.com](mailto:investor@in.bosch.com); Phone: +91-80-67528626

CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Current three months ended December 31, 2017	Preceding three months ended September 30, 2017	Corresponding three months ended December 31, 2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 1)	307,192	281,185	288,450	871,421	846,965	1,124,256
2.	Profit before tax from continuing operations	42,291	52,615	29,907	141,087	143,201	209,437
3.	Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	32	-	37,113	37,113
4.	Profit for the period from continuing operations after tax	28,101	35,334	21,476	93,696	101,256	144,407
5.	Profit for the period from discontinued operation after tax	-	-	343	-	28,809	29,705
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29,974	39,537	14,200	104,965	132,710	188,120
7.	Equity Share Capital	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052	3,052
8.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	876,912
9.	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	92.1	115.8	69.6	307.0	324.4	46
	(b) Diluted	92.1	115.8	69.6	307.0	324.4	465.2

## Notes:

1. The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017. GST is collected on behalf of the Government and no economic benefit flows to the entity, consequently revenue for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2017 is presented net of GST. Accordingly, the gross sales figures for the quarter are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results. Gross sales and net sales (net of excise duty) for these periods are mentioned below:

	Current three months ended December 31, 2017	Preceding three months ended September 30, 2017	Corresponding three months ended December 31, 2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2017
Gross sales/ Revenue from operations	307,192	281,185	288,450	871,421	846,965	1,124,256
Excise duty	-	-	(19,176)	(18,209)	(60,186)	(80,744)
Net sales/ Revenue from operations (Net of excise duty)	307,192	281,185	269,274	853,212	786,779	1,043,512

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the companies website at [www.boschindia.com](http://www.boschindia.com)

Place : New Delhi

Date : February 5, 2018

(Soumitra Bhattacharya)  
Managing Director

 **BOSCH**  
Invented for life

 ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ

ಮಂಗಳವಾರ 6.2.2018

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು